COUNTY OF LAKE
Department of Public Works
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

CHANGE ORDER NO: 15

DATE:

PROJECT: Eastlake Elementary SRTS & CDBG Project
Federal Project No. SRTSL-5914 (097)
CONTRACTOR: Granite Construction Company
1324 South State Street

Ukiah, CA 95482

September 9, 2018

Note: These changes in ho way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with
standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

iTEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIME EXTENSION VALUE
15 Replacement of collapsed rock wall 5 $43,390.86
5 $43,390.86
REQUESTED BY: Owner
REASONS:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 90 Days
TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): 31 Days
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: 5 Days
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 126 Days
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $5,153,647.54
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions) 277,156.08
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions) 0.00
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: 43,390.86
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $5,474,194.48
Justin Ingram, Area Mana
ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR ger
S Y, (= " a241%
/ = Name and Title Date
RECOMMENDED:
By: Scott De Leon, Director
Department of Public Works Name and Title Date
APPROVED: OWNER
By: Jim Steele, Chair
Board of Supervisors Name and Title Date




